03-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

S&H 9/92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ...

101299524

anal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

 ITI Inc.
 (a corporation of Japan)
 6-25, Hikari-machi, 2-chome
 Higashi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima-ken JAPAN

 Name and address of receiving party(ies):

 MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION
 (a corporation of Japan)
 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho

Aki-gun, Hiroshima-ken

**JAPAN** 



3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:			
	Execution Date(s): February 9, 2000			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  *** OR ***			
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/260,721</u> , filed <u>March 2, 1999</u> or  (b) Patent No(s), issued			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 725.1133/DMP Attention: David M. Pitcher 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accour (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

03/27/2000 DCORTES 00000204 09260721

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0074

Docket: 725.1133/DMP

9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
	copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Talway 23, 25	<u>D</u> D			
		_			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
i					

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0075

us ( ITI 101 )

Docket No. 725.1133/DMP

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 8/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned company (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

Mazda Motor Corporation (a corporation of Japan) 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima-ken, JAPAN

		hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled			
(Title of Invention		ight, the did file of the the state of the s			
NASTI TILE	NGUAL PATENT INFORMA	ATION SEARCH SYSTEM			
WIOLITEI	NOORE TATEIN IN OTHER	THOM SEATON STOLEN			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:					
(a) executed	on	; (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b) filed on _ Serial No.	March 2, 1999 , 09/260,721;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
renewal, substitute Patent(s) may be Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNO to do all acts we protection for sa Patent(s), in any which may arise	ute, reissue or reexamination apple granted and including any expenses of the properties of the ASSIGNEE may deem reducention, including in the preprinterference, reissue, reexaminator be declared in relation to same	the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division olication based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters stensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aration and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters stion, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding ne, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing			
Assignor:	ITI Inc. (a corporation of Japa 6-25, Hikari-machi, 2 Higashi-ku, Hiroshim JAPAN	- chome			
(Signa Sada	dao Isomura nture) o ISOMURA ident	February 9, 2000  Date			
(Туре	ed Name)				

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0076